### 501980114 07/06/2012

#### PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

| SUBMISSION TYPE:      | NEW ASSIGNMENT |
|-----------------------|----------------|
| NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: | ASSIGNMENT     |

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

| Name               | Execution Date |
|--------------------|----------------|
| Naofumi EZAKI      | 03/13/2012     |
| Kazuyuki ANDO      | 03/13/2012     |
| Shinichiro SHIMURA | 03/13/2012     |

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

| Name:           | RISO KAGAKU CORPORATION  |  |  |
|-----------------|--------------------------|--|--|
| Street Address: | 5-34-7, Shiba, Minato-ku |  |  |
| City:           | Tokyo                    |  |  |
| State/Country:  | JAPAN                    |  |  |
| Postal Code:    | 108-8385                 |  |  |

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

| Property Type       | Number   |
|---------------------|----------|
| Application Number: | 13543016 |

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (202)419-7007
Email: LFord@fitcheven.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: FITCH, EVEN, TABIN & FLANNERY, LLP

Address Line 1: P.O. Box 18415

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20036

| ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: | 7378/101799 |
|-------------------------|-------------|
| NAME OF SUBMITTER:      | Lois Ford   |

Total Attachments: 1

source=Assignment#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028500 FRAME: 0637 0,00 135430

CH \$40 00

Please return signed/recorded to:

Fitch, Even, Tabin & Flannery 1801 K Street, N.W., Suite 401L Washington, D.C. 20006-1201

USA Patent Appln.
Sole or Joint

For inventions made outside USA executed with or after application Atty. Dkt. 7378/101799

**NONPROVISIONAL** 

IFP-1267

## **NONPROVISIONAL**

# ASSIGNMENT OF NONPROVISIONAL APPLICATION

| In c<br>to each of the under  |   | of Ten Dollars (\$10.00) a   | and other goo   | d and valua   | able consideration paid   |  |
|---|---|--|---|---|---|--|
| INSERT  | (1) Naofumi EZA   | KI   | <b>(2)</b> Kazu   | vuki ANI  | 00  |  |
| NAME(S) OF  | (3) Shinichiro  | SHIMURA  | (2) Kazuyuki ANDO  URA  (4)  I x box if continued on page 2                     |   |   |  |
| INVENTOR(S)   |   | Difficult  | $\square \times box$  | if continue   | ed on page 2  |  |
| the receipt and suffi<br>sell(s), assign(s) and   |   | by acknowledged by the   | undersigned   | who at the  | request of, hereby  |  |
| INSERT  | RISO KAGAKU CO  | RPORATION,   |   |   |   |  |
| NAME(S) OF  | a corporation   | organized under th   | ne law of   | Japan,  |   |  |
| ASSIGNEE(S)<br>& ADDRESS(ES)  | of 5-34-7, Sh   | iha, Minato-ku, To   | OKYO, 108   | -8385 JA  | PAN.  |  |
| TITLE OF<br>INVENTION   | W/O EMULSION INE  | d executed an application for  | or Letters Pate   | nts of the Un   | nited States of America:  |  |
| <u>NOTE</u> →→  | (A) 🖾 even date he  | erewith  |   |   |   |  |
| (Complete   | (B) ∐ on  | n. No/   |   |   |   |  |
| line A, B and/or C  | ) (C) ⊔ in U.S. Appl  | n. No/   | -   | filed   |   |  |
| Trademarks to issue s representatives; the unassignee; AN and legal representati transferred.  NOTE→→The unde | aid Letters Patent to the saindersigned agree(s) that the D the undersigned hereby a ves, deemed essential by A rsigned hereby authorize(s) | suthorize(s) and request(s) the discontinuity of th | st as ASSIGNI pplication shal  te any papers f full protection  nery of the abo | EE, its succe<br>il hereinafter<br>for ASSIGNI<br>and title in<br>ve address to | ssors, assigns and legal act on behalf of said  EE, its successors, assigns and to the invention herebo insert hereon any further |  |
| IN  | <u>VENTORS</u>  | DATE SIGNED  | <u>7</u>  | <u> WITNESSI</u>  | <u>ES</u>   |  |
| 1) <u>Naoj</u>  | rum Ezaki   | March 13   | يے 2012   | Sachiko   | Homai   |  |
| Name: Naofumi<br>2) <i>Xazwi</i>  | juki ando   | March 13   | <u>. 20</u> 12. <u>.</u>  | Sochiko   | Homai   |  |
| Name: Kazuyuki<br>3) <i></i>  |   | March 13   | <u>20</u> 12 <u>.</u>   | Sachiko   | Komai   |  |
| Name: Shinichi<br>4)  | ro SHIMURA  |  |   |   | · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·   |  |
| Name:   |   |  |   |   | PATENT  |  |
| EGORDED: 0  | 7/06/2012   | <del></del>  | RE  | EL: 028   | 3500 FRAME: 06  |  |